LRBb0613
06/21/2005 09:52:03 PM
Page 1

2005 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB100)

Received: 06/21/2005
Wanted: Today
For: James Kreuser (608) 266-5504
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:
Subject: Public Assistance - Wis works
Children - day care
Children - miscellaneous
Submit via email: YES

Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Rep.Kreuser@legis.state.wi.us

Received By: pkahler
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: A.J.Wilson
Drafter: pkahler

Addl. Drafters: gmalaise

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Gov's position on Quality Care for Quality Kids and Quality rating system

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed

1? pkahler csicilia
06/21/2005 06/21/2005

/1 rschluet

06/21/2005

FE Sent For:

|

Submitted Jacketed Required

mbarman mbarman
06/21/2005 06/21/2005



LRBb0613
06/21/2005 08:22:32 PM

Page 1
2005 DRAFTING REQUEST
Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB100)
Received: 06/21/2005 Received By: pkahler
Wanted: Today Identical to LRB:
For: Legislative Reference Bureau By/Representing: PJK
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: pkahler
May Contact: Addl. Drafters: gmalaise
Subject: Public Assistance - Wis works Extra Copies:
Submit via email: NO
Pre Topic:
No specific pre topic given
Topic:
Gov's position on Quality Care for Quality Kids
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Tv Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

/? pkahler / | - %2%

FE Sent For:




Hanaman, Cathlene

From: Lundquist, Lisa

Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2005 7:04 PM

To: Hanaman, Cathlene

Ce: Wilson, A.J.

Subject: another dem amendment package- DWD
Package:

SN

, " b0438 Restore Governor's position on Super Employment and Economic Development Zone Grants (SEEDZ):

‘g b0439 Business Employees’ Skills Training Program (BEST): put control of program back under Dept. of Commerce
* (keep increase in funding approved in #497) /Jb‘
L &

; **b04407 Restore 30% cut to Bureau of Apprenticeship Standards (DWD) — /fn' W

}***b0440? Restore Governor's position on Youth Apprenticeship program AND Increase funding to $1.1 million

_/ over biennium AR
\; ***b0440? Restore Governor's $650,000 annual increase in funding to the Wisconsin Manufacturing Extension
| Partnership Umo

?

***2???Restore Governor's position on Forward Wisconsin

***b04407? Restore Governor’s Funding for Grow Wisconsin Initiative (Commerce) (Papers #206-213) / w\/z,o

Package:
| b0472 - only re: Restore Governor’s Funding for Quality Rating System (DWD) v
b0450 Restore Governor's Funding for Quality Care for Quality Kids (DWD) e

i e
s o T \‘

b0473 Restore Governors position on Child Care Resource and Referral agencies )

WRestore Governors position on 5 Star Quality Ratmg System for Childcare Vv 190 SW P SN

Package:
b0452 Restore Governor’s Funding for Benefits for Pregnant Women (DWD)

b0453 Restore Governor's Funding for Newborn Infant Care (DWD)

Package:
b0472 Delete all JFC changes to W2 (motion # 700) and restore all Governor's positions related to W2

b0490 Restore all FED and PR-funded positions eliminated by JFC or AB 100 from the Department of Workforce
Development. (DWD)

b0513 Restore all federally funded positions in division of unemployment compensation and worker's compensation
division that were eliminated.



STATE OF WISCONSIN — LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU - LEGAL SECTION
(608-266-3561)

Lot 33 “ILs (~a)

R QR

(dz) & (md) v




ho€3 /
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE RBbOESSH"
GMM.W%{.Jf

DA<t |
fc<
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 182, line 20: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006-07 by
3 $6,000,000 to decrease funding for direct child care services.
4 2. Page 182, line 21: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005-06 by

5 $2,900,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006-07 by $1,400,000 to

6 increase funding for a child care quality rating system.

7 3. Page 469, line 18: after that line insert:

8 “SECTION 979m. 48.658 of the statutes is created to read:

9 48.658 Child care quality rating system. The department of workforce
10 development shall provide a child care quality rating system that rates the quality
11 of the child care provided by a child care provider that is licensed under s. 48.65,

12 certified under s. 48.651, or established or contracted for under s. 120.13 (14). The



10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24

2005 - 2006 Legislature —2- FaviP e

department of workforce development shall make the rating information provided
under that system available to the parents, guardians, and legal custodians of
children who are recipients, or prospective recipients, of care and supervision from
a child care provider that is licensed under s. 48.65, certified under s. 48.651, or
established or contracted for under s. 120.13 (14), including making that information

available on that department’s Internet site.”.

" -tine 77 delete that line and substitute “$6,2 8,500 in
20Q5-06 and $4,778,500 in fiscal year 2006-0Zfergrants’

5. Page 485, line 10: delete that line and substitute “(4m), for a child care

year

scholarship and bonus program, and for a quality rating system under s. 48.658.”.

6. Page 486, line 18: after that line insert:

“SECTION 1084g. 49.155 (6) (e) of the statutes is created to read:

49.155 (6) (e) The department may establish a tiered reimbursement system
under which the department reimburses a child care provider for child care services
provided under this section at a rate that is based on the child care provider’s quality
rating under the rating system established under s. 48.658. Notwithstanding pars.
(@), (b), and (c), the rate at which a child care provider is reimbursed under a system

established under this paragraph may exceed the maximum reimbursement rate

/Ao o
{ A 3 Q%}SQQ

established under par. (a), (b), or (¢).”. 739

i\ in fiscal year

, line 24: delete “$313.432.100” and substitute “$307.432.100".

(END)




< AMENDMENTS LRB /

$$$ INCREASE/DECREASE
create — item: — m: — $inc-dec

In the component bar, for a “regular” amendment item:

.............

.....

g, A xS,
S ,000. | {to Wherease fundiné for the {pus

by$ . .. .=

2006-07by $ . . . . 5, &
ipurposesg for which the appropriation is madelfto’ .~ .cgggse funding fc

..............................................................................

¥
&

-----------------------------------------------------------------

.,line....:
/ by$ ..... e e e ey e e and in(de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal year
s e e e e [to .. .crease funding for the [purpose]

2006-07by$ . . . .., ...
[purposes] for which the appropriation is made] [to .. .crease funding for

.........

[or the applicable item]

A In the component bar, fo;‘é»ﬁigrozen” amendment item (used ig%mendments to amendments):
For the item text, execufe: ....... create — item: -5 afterline
— frz: — m: — $inc-dec

For the “frozen” item text, execute: create — iter

* Use the 2nd-alternative if the purpose of the increase or decrease is more lim-
ited than‘the purpose or purposes of the appropriation as currently shown

in the text of ch. 20, stats.




., 2 O O 5 Date (time —L_,V'\‘:Q,QESV ’Z»%

i e
eeded RBb OB 154 |
BUDGET AMENDMENT {
[Not for compile]
et D>~ G —
See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS,
et G ——

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT
ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1
TO 2005 AB 100

At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute amend-
ment 1, as follows:

" b prcatos £ 20448

) e RIS IO P
{ 3} {f&g} g fmﬁfﬁﬁ&ﬁ%@ a/?f @wg’% Gt

o é&@gq%g w}fi‘gjmﬂ% {:W @
#. Page ﬁllne?... m ggi 3?5 5‘5’3%5&4«3&56 o Eﬁ@’g”&é
oA iié%& 57D " o) Mﬁﬁwﬁé 45;’ f@‘}; £00
i o Gan Yovs-06 od 1O 003, -
<./u3\ & T ¥ -4,
#. Page ,line. .. .: v’
#. Page ,line....:

[rev: 6/17/05 2005DF15(fm)budamdt]



DRAFTER’S NOTE LRBb0613/2dn
FROM THE PJK: ...
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU
&S

o

This amendment includes the governor’s position and funding for the Quality Rating
System and Quality Care for Quality Kids (Quality Care for Quality Kids funding
includes the funding for child care resources and referral agencies). This single
amendment replaces the ones you wanted compiled: b0450, b0472, b0473, and b0497
(which was aetually b0558).

Pamela J. Kahler

Senior Legislative Attorney

Phone: (608) 266—-2682

E-mail: pam.kahler@legis.state.wi.us



State of Wisconsin 2

2005 - 2006 IZEGISLATURE LRBbo4§6M
/ //gf; 5;} RL%CJSIPg
" i
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT , RS
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100 - gs’%/j )

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 314, line 3: after that line insert:

3 “SECTION 416s. 20.505 (8) (hm) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 20.505 (8) (hm) Indian gaming receipts. (intro.) All moneys required to be

5 credited to this appropriation under s. 569.06, all moneys transferred under 2001

6 Wisconsin Act 16, sections 9201 (5mk), 9205 (1mk), 9210 (3mk), 9223 (5mk), 9224
gw (1mk), 9225 (lmwk) 9231 (1mk), 9237 (4mk), 9240 (1mk), 9251 (1mk), 9256 (1mk),
/8/ 9; 5;&,;;;: and 9258 (2mk§; and all moneys that revert to this appropriation account
9 from the appropriation afccunts specified in subds. 1c. to 19., less the amounts

10 appropriated under par. (h) and s. 20.455 (2) (gc), for the purpose of making the

11 payments specified under 2005 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), section 9101 (13r). and

12 of annually transferring the following amounts:”.



it

2005 — 2006 Legislature —2- R

2. Page 934, line 6: after that hne insert:
“(13r) INDIAN GAMING RECEIPTS. Eﬁom the appropriation under section 20505

(8) (hm) of the statutes, as affected by this act, the department of administration
shall 4] the foﬁigwmg amounts in each year of the 2005-07 fiscal biennium

~ A - dp e f{g: e’%@w (e ﬁ;%*é

£
30
E§

(a) To the village of Ashwaubenon for a public safety facility, $1,000,000.
(b) To the village of Hobart, $280,000 for traffic lights.

(¢) To the village of Hobart, $394,380 for a fire station.

(d) To the Pulaski School District, $240,000.

(e) To the Freedom School District, $240,000

(f) To the Green Bay School District, $240,000

(g) To the Seymour School District, $240,000

(h) To the West De Pere School District, $240,000.

‘/«"’““*sz: "
7" (i) For vitrification of polychlorinated biphenyls from the Fox River, $500,000
() To the V\Iif;onsin Council on Problem Gambling, $300,000.”.
- ____ (END)
:3 {;ﬁ“ W&TE;% i of ;:%ﬂs(ac% L 5 :

,Xy(
-

WS )
/é LATLE “f‘

24cH -0




2005 - '2006 LEGISLATURE LRBb0468/1
ARGflmk it

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100

ted amend the substitute amendment as follows

At the locatlons 1nd1‘

1 Page 148, line 2: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005- 06 by
$38,000,000 for the purpose of reducing funding for preliminary work for the Zoo

interchange—USH 45 reconstruction project.

(END)



2005-2006 DRAFTING INSERT LRBb0456/1insAG
FROM THE ARG:.......
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

/

statutes, affected by this act. v o ——
(2 t TRANSPORTATION FUND TRANSFER TO BUDGET STABILIZATION FUNDE;”; ;ﬂ{xere is %
trangferred from the transportation fund to the budget stabilization fund ;
e a— § /
{$38 000,000 minus RLR calculatlongf, in fiscal year 2005-06. ) &) /

) /
s

A _rh :fg*%%%/
«.?




DRAFTER’S NOTE LRBb0613/1dn
FROM THE PJK:cs:rs
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

June 21, 2005

This amendment includes the governor’s position and funding for the Quality Rating
System and Quality Care for Quality Kids (Quality Care for Quality Kids funding
includes the funding for child care resources and referral agencies). This single
amendment replaces the ones you wanted compiled: b0450, b0472, b0473, and b0497
(which was replaced by b0558).

Pamela J. Kahler

Senior Legislative Attorney

Phone: (608) 266-2682

E-mail: pam.kahler@legis.state.wi.us



